+1 724 648 0652

info@growworthcapital.com

1701 Rosecrans Ave Los Angeles, CA 90059

Responsibility letter

Date: March 15th, 2022



Dear Hector,

Both the PARTIES (the BORROWER and the Lender) here pen down the Agreement as under: As per the loan application of Mr. Hector, the file is at the status of funding and required loan amount \$120,000 has been approved by the company and has been submitted to the Escrow Account set up with Bridge Easy LLC for funding. To perform the transfers of your funds, you are required to deposit \$3,126.12 as Banking Transaction Tax to Bridge Easy LLC as per the terms and conditions of the Loan File.

Terms and Conditions of Loan:

Loan Amount: \$120,000

Interest Rate: 3.15%

Loan Tenure: 30 Years

Monthly Principal & Interest: \$515.68

Note: For more details refer to Loan Estimate letter.

At the time of funding that will be performed within 24 business hours after the deposit of requested amount to Bridge Easy LLC the following amount will be



+1 724 648 0652

info@growworthcapital.com

info@growworthca

1701 Rosecrans Ave Los Angeles, CA 90059

provided to the borrower:

- Loan amount of \$120,000 will be transferred to the bank account of the borrower as loan amount approved for the borrower by the Company.
- Refund of Closing Cost of \$1,850 will be transferred to the bank account of the borrower as approved for the borrower by the Company.
- Refund of Advance Repayment amount of \$3,094.08 will be transferred to the bank account of the borrower as per the agreement signed with the borrower and the lender.

<u>Total amount provided to the borrower at the time of funding will be</u> <u>\$1,25,044.08 including \$100 of logistic charges paid by the borrower.</u>

Note: The amount of Banking Transaction Tax of \$3,126.12 will be reimbursed to the borrower within 48 hours of funding. Company also regrets the inconvenience caused to the borrower due to the circumstance and appreciate the efforts and patience of the borrower with the company.

Company also approves a compensation money of \$10,000 for the borrower which will be provided along with the refunds.

<u>Disclaimer</u>: - If in case company fails to complete the funding within 24 hr after the submission of the requested amount, then in that case 100% refunds along with compensation money of \$10,000 will be provided to the borrower immediately.

Sincere Regards

STAL

NOTICE

MY. Earry R Davis

(Authorized Financial Head)

Grow Worth Capital US LLC



Borrowers Signature